
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.05

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 29.05

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt9 29.34

8002 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson8 33.63

8025 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 43.36

8031 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.15

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12039 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish10 32.15

12018 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt9 33.46

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow7 40.8

12007 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 38.58

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ 47.91

12044 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 59.06



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.82

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.82

16016 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson8 30.2

16023 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 34.07

16057 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 40.56

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 48.53



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.67

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson10 27.67

20037 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan8 33.76

20081 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins7 34.64

20049 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley6 36.4

20050 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 31.65

20135 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 32.03

20130 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 32.44

20104 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 35.53

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 37.84

20098 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 42.27

20120 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 45.84

20031 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.26

20095 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 47.28

20051 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 48.82

20077 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.22

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter10 30.22

24018 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita9 32.63

24024 Zeke All American Alice Smith8 35.75

24009 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons8 36.24

24013 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere4 47.22

24021 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsYGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsYGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 51.42



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.3

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney10 27.3

20053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 29.74

16042 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour8 32.02

16036 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye7 34.4



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.11

YGRC 7/16/2017

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  10 40.11

20100 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 40.67

20061 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa9 44.29

20112 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt8 47.52

20067 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.07

20087 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 43.23

20055 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 46.79



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 7/16/2017

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ 74.83 1.8175



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/16/2017

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20117 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 43.8 3.1963

20090 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs NQ NT

20118 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 50.21 2.7883

20089 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith NQ 78.23 1.7896



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

YGRC 7/16/2017

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 40.29 3.3755

8032 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry100 48.71 2.7920

8033 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke95 62.15 2.1883

8018 Trixie Shih Tzu Margaret Campbell NQ 81.7 1.6646



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 7/16/2017

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone95 47.28 2.8765

12044 Maddie All American Trish Roby95 58.34 2.3312



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/16/2017

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20119 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr100 43.2 3.2407

20097 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 47.98 2.9179

20094 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes90 63.01 2.2219

20091 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 43.35 3.2295

20098 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall NQ 48.46 2.889

20120 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 49.44 2.8317



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/16/2017

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

YGRC 7/16/2017

173

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi100 79.65 2.1720

8019 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle NQ 94.13 1.8379

8015 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ 102.31 1.6909



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

YGRC 7/16/2017

173

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell95 79.1 2.1871

12029 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 61.53 2.8116

12028 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 73.33 2.3592

12025 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 80.01 2.1622

12042 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 80.37 2.1525



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante95 66.46 2.6783



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/16/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20074 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone95 64.25 2.8482

20086 Papi Collie Barbara Brown95 68.3 2.6794

20083 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson90 54.33 3.3683

20072 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado NQ NT

20079 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ NT

20115 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 45.73 4.0017

20081 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 48.3 3.7888

20114 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 60.9 3.0049

20085 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 87.77 2.085

20116 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 89.62 2.042



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 7/16/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali90 59.08 3.0975



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 47.9 3.7161

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

8025 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 61.05 2.9156



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Maddie Miniature Poodle Debbie West NQ NT

12001 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 70.04 2.5414

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 79.11 2.2500



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/16/2017

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16004 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone NQ NT

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 58.11 3.1836

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 69.54 2.6603



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 49.79 3.8562

20103 Fia Border Collie Christopher Holm NQ NT

20077 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ NT

20005 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 46.36 4.1415

20105 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 47.61 4.0328

20104 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 50.37 3.8118

20006 Neon All American Pam Green NQ 56.35 3.4073

20076 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 60.29 3.1846



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 57.06 3.3649

24003 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 66.32 2.8951



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.45 4.0045

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 47.73 3.7293

8002 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 53.95 3.2994

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 56.63 3.1432

8009 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 62.73 2.8376

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 44.24 4.0235

8026 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg NQ 54.08 3.2914



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss100 44.55 3.9955

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 47.14 3.776

12018 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 50.86 3.4998

12038 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 50.95 3.4936

12039 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 51.69 3.4436

12040 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 53.75 3.3116

12010 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 58.83 3.0257

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 66.91 2.6603

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT

12007 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ NT

12012 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 61.04 2.9161



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/16/2017

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy100 38.74 4.7754

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 39.8 4.6482

16021 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 40.29 4.5917

16016 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 42.88 4.3144

16061 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 44.08 4.1969

16056 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 44.43 4.1639

16060 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 44.67 4.1415

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 46.44 3.9836

16028 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 47.08 3.9295

16022 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 50.96 3.6303

16010 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16023 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 49.98 3.7015

16055 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 52.18 3.5454

16017 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 52.97 3.4925

16057 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 54.17 3.4152

16058 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 67.14 2.7554



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 37.24 5.1557

20018 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.88 4.5845

20048 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close100 43.62 4.4017

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 44.43 4.3214

20020 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 46.4 4.1379

20106 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 50.2 3.8247

20135 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 50.21 3.8239

20035 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker100 52.49 3.6578

20028 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 54.21 3.5418

20049 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20102 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

20110 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20043 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20014 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ NT

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 41.3 4.6489

20023 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick NQ 42.51 4.5166

20046 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 42.66 4.5007

20047 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 43.63 4.4006

20029 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 44.25 4.339

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 45.89 4.1839

20037 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 47.33 4.0566

20107 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 48.39 3.9678

20024 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 49.59 3.8717

20109 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 50.04 3.8369



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20130 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 50.81 3.7788

20031 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 52.39 3.6648

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 53.1 3.6158

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 53.7 3.5754

20050 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 55.02 3.4896

20042 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 56.39 3.4049

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 56.9 3.3743

20021 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 57.84 3.3195

20038 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 59.43 3.2307

20027 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 61.74 3.1098

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 63.82 3.0085

20033 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 64.65 2.9698

20011 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 78.8 2.4365

20051 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 95.32 2.0143



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 49 3.9184

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 51.36 3.7383

24018 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 52.17 3.6803

24009 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 54.02 3.5542

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 56.64 3.3898

24011 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

24024 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24017 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 47.27 4.0618

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.16 3.7529

24016 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers NQ 54.67 3.512

24010 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 56.04 3.4261

24013 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 59.59 3.2220



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/16/2017

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 50.12 2.7534



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 7/16/2017

140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20121 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

YGRC 7/16/2017

173

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 77.29 2.2383



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

YGRC 7/16/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 63.44 2.8846

16048 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 106.14 1.7241



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

YGRC 7/16/2017

183

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 75.9 2.4111

20088 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 91.07 2.0094



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek100 57.41 3.3444

20057 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

20111 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 63.29 3.0337

20056 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 84.78 2.2647



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 50.58 3.5192

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 54.38 3.2733

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 59.6 2.9866

4003 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

4011 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 59.54 2.9896

4012 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 65.56 2.7151

4013 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 91.21 1.9515



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 51.11 3.4827

8011 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 55.36 3.2153

8010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 68.9 2.5835

8028 Hazel Pug Heidi Mina NQ NT

8030 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 47.57 3.7419

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 53.48 3.3283



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 7/16/2017

185

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.64 4.7244

20053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 49.01 3.9176

16036 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 52.64 3.6474

16037 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 53.33 3.6002

16030 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 56.57 3.3940

16062 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 64.39 2.9818

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney NQ NT

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ NT

16042 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 51.09 3.7581

16044 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 73.42 2.6151



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YGRC 7/16/2017

192

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Barbara BoundsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 56.44 3.4018

20069 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 58.55 3.2792

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 63.31 3.0327

20112 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 65.16 2.9466

20060 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20113 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ NT

20068 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ NT

20067 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 49.97 3.8423

20071 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 53.18 3.6104

20061 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 59.21 3.2427

20122 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 61.94 3.0998

20065 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 63.17 3.0394

20059 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 64.54 2.9749

20062 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 81.27 2.3625



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/16/2017

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.44

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.59

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 47.51



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 37.2

12018 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 44.3

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 32.9

12038 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 43.82

12040 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 55.42



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 38.34

16023 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 44.99

16057 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 58.08



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20130 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20047 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 30.51

20043 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 32.96

20048 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 36.12

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 39.41

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 41.42

20135 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 44.22

20049 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 47.87



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 43.02

24013 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 53.18



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

55
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ NT

4011 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 48.53



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/16/2017

0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 46.65

8011 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray NQ 54.6



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 39.77

16036 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 42.32



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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0

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 44.61

20100 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.39

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 53.02

20061 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 54.37



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/16/2017

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12043 Gadget All American Trudy Tucker NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42
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127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20090 Pippa Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cela Hobbs100 29.48 4.3080

20117 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash95 23.21 5.4718

20089 Rory Golden Retriever Betsy Smith95 27.97 4.5406



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

YGRC 7/16/2017

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Boats Scottish Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 23.92 5.0585

8032 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry100 25.79 4.6917

8033 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke100 28.81 4.1999

8018 Trixie Shih Tzu Margaret Campbell NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/16/2017

121

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 28.29 4.2771



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20091 River Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 18.34 6.9248

20095 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 21.18 5.9962

20098 Haylen Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall100 22.58 5.6244

20120 Rose Irish Red and White Setter Mary Fitzsimmons100 24.46 5.1922

20085 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar95 29.43 4.3153

20072 Archer Australian Cattle Dog Laurie Robado94 43.78 2.9009

20083 Shine Border Collie Leslie Nelson NQ NT

20094 Shay Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ NT

20105 Shift Border Collie Morgan LaBelle NQ 16.21 7.8347

20119 Decker Australian Shepherd Alicia Kerr NQ 20.15 6.3027

20123 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 31.2 4.0705



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/16/2017

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 20.15 6.3027



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50
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140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Cinnamon Silky Terrier Lou Barnicle100 38.96 3.5934

8031 Proof Papillon Margie Huoppi NQ 52.8 2.6515



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47
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140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Grigri All American Margaret Campbell NQ NT

12029 Buster Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 44.88 3.1194

12042 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 48.21 2.904

12025 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 50.35 2.7805

12028 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 51.04 2.7429

12044 Maddie All American Trish Roby NQ 67.42 2.0765



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/16/2017

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16064 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Constance Plante95 40.55 3.5758

16066 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 45.33 3.1988



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Tinker All American Elana Rosenberg100 31.5 4.7619

20114 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ NT

20115 Ayla Labrador Retriever Walter Gedney NQ 30.06 4.9900

20079 Envy Australian Shepherd Debra Keach Tomes NQ 33.67 4.4550

20104 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 34.75 4.3165

20081 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40.92 3.6657

20076 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 47.9 3.1315

20086 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 51.38 2.9194

20097 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 60.03 2.4988

20116 MRAZ Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 61.18 2.4518



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/16/2017

150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 32.29 4.6454

24021 Ozzy Vizsla Fay Cali NQ 41.13 3.647



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Alicia Kerr100 35.62 3.9865

8015 CeCe Toy Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ NT

8023 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT

8025 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 36.52 3.8883



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45
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142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Tori Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12015 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 29.31 4.8448

12001 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 42.68 3.3271



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT

16006 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ 55.03 2.6713



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Neon All American Pam Green100 23.23 6.5433

20074 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 35.24 4.3133

20080 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ NT

20102 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 39.1 3.8875

20035 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 45.17 3.3651

20077 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 51.23 2.9670



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ NT

24005 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24004 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 35.52 4.2793



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/16/2017

142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 32.99 4.3043

8003 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8004 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8009 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ NT

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 36.97 3.841

8002 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson NQ 39.24 3.6188

8005 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 42.15 3.3689



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45
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142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 30.19 4.7035

12018 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 35.07 4.0490

12039 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 36.55 3.8851

12010 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 38.82 3.6579

12040 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 39.65 3.5813

12007 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 40.41 3.514

12004 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 45.58 3.1154

12038 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 34.06 4.1691

12003 Maddie Miniature Poodle Debbie West NQ 34.5 4.1159

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 45.26 3.1374

12012 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 47.31 3.0015



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 24.18 6.0794

16028 Thomas Shetland Sheepdog Emily Peacock100 29.09 5.0533

16002 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire100 32.27 4.5553

16004 Mason American Eskimo Dorry Stone100 37.34 3.9368

16022 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16060 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 24.92 5.8989

16061 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 31.19 4.7130

16016 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 31.38 4.6845

16055 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.48 4.5259

16019 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.03 4.3197

16056 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 35.89 4.0958

16057 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 36.52 4.0252

16026 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 37.61 3.9085

16023 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 38.13 3.8552

16017 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 38.98 3.7712

16058 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 67.08 2.1914



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.96 6.0897

20010 Fancy Border Collie Hannah Naiburg100 25.63 5.9306

20023 Hana Australian Shepherd Dianne McCormick100 28.45 5.3427

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.77 5.2833

20011 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.62 5.1317

20106 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 30.58 4.9706

20021 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 31.93 4.7604

20135 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 32.85 4.6271

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan100 34.55 4.3994

20028 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 36.24 4.1943

20051 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 38.79 3.9185

20038 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 39.26 3.8716

20025 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 40.97 3.7100

20047 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 22.82 6.6608

20015 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 25.78 5.8960

20029 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 26.79 5.6738

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 28.1 5.4093

20048 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Close NQ 28.27 5.3767

20046 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 28.27 5.3767

20018 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 28.46 5.3408

20036 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 28.95 5.2504

20043 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 29.39 5.1718

20130 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 30.21 5.0314

20037 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 31.66 4.8010



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20110 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.19 4.722

20042 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 32.76 4.6398

20109 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 33.28 4.5673

20005 Boo Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 36.03 4.2187

20107 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 36.37 4.1793

20031 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 38.06 3.9937

20040 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 38.82 3.9155

20020 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 40.74 3.731

20033 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 43.15 3.5226

20024 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 50.04 3.0376

20027 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 51.35 2.9601

20049 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 54.13 2.8081



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Gia Belgian Malinois Teri Desrosiers100 30.64 4.9608

24018 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 31.11 4.8859

24013 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24017 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 29.61 5.1334

24025 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 33.6 4.5238

24010 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 34.72 4.3779

24014 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 34.85 4.3615

24009 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 34.85 4.3615

24012 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39.66 3.8326

24024 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 41.25 3.6848

24011 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 44.62 3.4065

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 53.41 2.8459



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YGRC 7/16/2017

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Seamus Shetland Sheepdog Dee Close NQ 35.86 3.4579



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20121 Derby Great Dane T C Lardner NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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140

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Lilith Boston Terrier Betsy Grady NQ 53.61 2.6115



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 36.02 4.1644

16044 Moon Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 49.29 3.0432

16048 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 53.19 2.8201



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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150

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20088 Justin Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 38.54 3.8921

20087 Jameson Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20055 Jaxon Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 46.28 3.2411



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 26.5 5.7358

20111 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 41.44 3.668



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 26.2 5.4198

4011 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 33.42 4.249

4004 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 33.66 4.2187

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 36.78 3.8608

4012 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 37 3.8378

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.58 3.1853

4013 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 60.04 2.3651

4008 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 67.29 2.1103



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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142

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 28.5 4.9825

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 37.25 3.8121

8011 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 40.55 3.5018

8010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 43.65 3.2532

8012 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 36.97 3.841



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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147

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 43.18 3.4044



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.07 5.8305

16041 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 30.44 4.9934

16034 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 36.21 4.1977

16037 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 37.33 4.0718

16036 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 38.09 3.9905

16062 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier100 42.37 3.5874

16030 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 40.73 3.7319

16042 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 44.09 3.4475

20053 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 53.46 2.8432



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/16/2017

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20113 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 34.75 4.3741

20059 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.36 3.8618

20061 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa100 39.47 3.8510

20070 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 39.68 3.8306

20069 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.71 3.8278

20058 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.43 3.6688

20060 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 45.22 3.3613

20122 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ NT

20067 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 34.7 4.3804

20100 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 35.29 4.3072

20112 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 44.29 3.4319

20068 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 46.04 3.3015

20065 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 48.48 3.1353

20056 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 54.78 2.7747

20071 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 54.86 2.7707


